

Summary:

Item	QTY	Unit Price in USD	Total Price in USD
Operation table - Option 1	17	\$26,500.00	\$450,500.00
Operation table - Option 2 (Alternative)	17	\$36,000.00	Alternative model
lights, Surgical, Ceiling mounting	12	\$22,500.00	\$270,000.00
Abroad training for the Ceiling lights	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
Uscanning system ultrasound general purpose - main offer	15	\$42,500.00	\$637,500.00
Uscanning system ultrasound general purpose - (Alternative 1)	15	\$54,900.00	Alternative model
Uscanning system ultrasound general purpose - (Alternative 2)	15	\$70,100.00	Alternative model
Uscanning system ultrasound general purpose - (Alternative 3)	15	\$70,100.00	Alternative model
Uscanning system ultrasound general purpose - (Alternative 4)	15	\$57,300.00	Alternative model
		Total in USD	\$1,378,000.00
Only One Million, Three Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand USD.			

شركة PHILIPS

مكتب البهجة العلمي



Equipment name	Quantity	Total bid price
Main offer: 795218 Affiniti 30 Ultrasound, incl Ext. warranty	15	864,375.00 USD – Eight hundred sixty-four thousand three hundred seventy-five United States Dollars.
Main offer optional: V6-2 Transducer	15	105,000.00 – One hundred five thousand United States Dollars.
Alternative offer: 795208 Affiniti 50 Ultrasound, incl Ext. warranty	15	963,375.00 USD – Nine hundred sixty-three thousand, three hundred seventy-five United States Dollars.
Alternative offer optional: V9-2 Transducer	15	120,000.00 – One hundred twenty thousand United States Dollars.

٣- تجهيز اجهزة / صالات الاوعية الدموية / رقم المفاتحه 31/2023/61 OR

شركة ديالى البريطانية

Fifty One Thousand and Eight Hundred US Dollars only Total: \$51,800.00

100060701	Merivaara Grand Promerix Operating Table for Cardiovascular surgery Complete technical details in Table 1 - Seat section cutout, without gynaecologic cutout - VEF-mattress - Stainless steel column - ABS plastic base cover and castor casings, - Operating table rail set	1	\$41,000	\$41,000	5 years	Finland (EU)
-----------	--	---	----------	----------	---------	--------------

145000	Merivaara Smarter Practico Operating Table for Cardiovascular surgery	1	\$36,300	\$36,300	5 years	Finland (EU)
145045	Complete technical details in Table 2					
145085	- Kidney bridge back section with slide and with motorized leg sections					

OT8010	Merivaara Scandia Prime configuration for Cardiovascular surgery: - General configuration technical details in Table 3: - mattress attachment with velcro - ABS plastic base and column covers - Wired hand-control 6 sections: - double articulation head section	1	\$26,000	\$26,000	5 years	Finland (EU)
--------	--	---	----------	----------	---------	--------------

Lights, Surgical, Ceiling Mounting		Including mechanical components, transmitter and receiver unit (5122825), integrated control panel in the lamp head	1	\$27,950	\$27,950	5 years	Finland (EU)
	6007139	Valia S2 central axis d65mm,750,900,3P,3P	1			5 years	Finland (EU)
	52011000	Valia S ceiling tube d65mm, length 1000mm, triangular ceiling					

Lights, Surgical, Ceiling		Including mechanical components, transmitter and receiver unit (5122825), integrated control panel in the lamp head	1	\$25,800	\$25,800	5 years	Finland (EU)
	6007139	Valia S2 central axis d65mm,750,900,3P,3P	1			5 years	Finland (EU)
		Valia S ceiling tube d65mm, length 1000mm, triangular ceiling					

٤- تجهيز اجهزة / صالات الاوعية الدموية / رقم المفاتحه 31/2023/61 OR

شركة مستودع الزين

مكتب النجاة العلمي

7	6	4	3	2	1
السعر الاجمالي DDP الى مكان المستخدم النهائي مع الخدمات التأتوية 3*(5+6) (د) بالدولار الامريكي	سعر الوحدة DDP الى مكان المستخدم النهائي مع الخدمات التأتوية (د)=(ب)+(ج) بالدولار الامريكي	بلد المنشأ	الكمية المقدمة	وصف موجز للسلع#	بند رقم (ب)
88400	6800	USA	13	Electrosurgical Unit	1
808500	53900	USA	15	Ultrasonic, General-purpose DUS-7000 with Linear Array, Convex, Endo cavity, Volumetric Convex and 128 elements end cavity Transducer	2
1423530	94902	USA		Ultrasonic, General-purpose DUS-9000 with Linear Array, Convex, Endo cavity, Volumetric Convex and 128 elements end cavity, Biplane and linear Intra-operative Transducer	

المجموع الاجمالي للعتاء: \$ 896900 (ثمانمائة وستة وتسعون الفا و تسعمائة دولار امريكي)

1 Alvo Code (b)	2 Brief Description of goods Product Name		3 QTY offered (PCS)	4 Origin	5 Price per Unit				6 Total Price 3x5(d)	
	Unit pack size	CIP Price / 1 PC (a)			DDP at End User price (b)	Incidental service (c)	DDP at End User + Incidental Services (d)=(b)+(c)			
4-02-521	Kimadia Description: Operation table for general surgery / Vascular OR Alvo Description: ETIUDA Operating table with electro - hydraulic drive + alternative drive 5-section tabletop: leg plates (R+L), seat plate, two-part back plate (with kidney elevator), head plate. Longitudinal shift adjustable mechanically		Pcs	1 Pcs	Poland	\$26,061.82	-	-	\$26,061.82	\$26,061.82
4-04-531	Alvo Alternative 1:									

1 Alvo Code (b)	2 Brief Description of goods Product Name		3 QTY offered (PCS)	4 Origin	5 Price per Unit				6 Total Price 3x5(d)
	Unit pack size	CIP Price / 1 PC (a)			DDP at End User price (b)	Incidental service (c)	DDP at End User + Incidental Services (d)=(b)+(c)		

With Following Accessories for Vascular Surgeries (for all above Tables Options):

4-09-011 + 4-09-060	Arm support (PU pad; adjustable height; with ball joint)	Set	2 Sets for each table	Poland	\$897.79 /1 Set	-	-	\$897.79 /1 Set	\$1,795.58
4-09-023	Wrist strap	Set	2 Sets for each table	Poland	\$150.96 /1 Set	-	-	\$150.96 /1 Set	\$301.92
4-09-016 + 4-09-061	Side-shoulder support (PU pad)	Set	2 Sets for each table	Poland	\$472.73 /1 Set	-	-	\$472.73 /1 Set	\$945.46
4-09-022	Abdominal Strap	Pcs	1	Poland	\$95.34	-	-	\$95.34	\$95.34
4-09-050	Anesthesia frame	Pcs	1	Poland	\$262.19	-	-	\$262.19	\$262.19
4-09-052 + 4-09-061	Infusion holder (2 hooks)	Pcs	1	Poland	\$258.21	-	-	\$258.21	\$258.21
EL012	Oasis Elite Closed Head Ring	Pcs	1	Poland	\$451.16	-	-	\$451.16	\$451.16
4-09-021	Leg strap	Pcs	2	Poland	\$158.90	-	-	\$158.90	\$317.80
Total (ETIUDA & All Accessories Above): Thirty Thousand, Four Hundred & Eighty-Nine USD and Forty-Eight Cents									\$30,489.48

ITEM NO	ITEM	QTY	ORIGIN	BRAND	MODEL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	operation table	17	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	OPM-600N (9402.90.00.00.19)		
*	Operation Jel set	17	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	RV (9402.90.00.00.21)	\$ 17,495.00	\$ 297,415.00
2	lights, Surgical, Ceil mounting	12	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	CL-66D (9405.40.99.00.00)	\$ 20,245.00	\$ 242,940.00
3	5 YEAR MAINTENANCE AND WARRANTY			DELTA TRADE COMPANY		FREE	FREE
						GRAND TOTAL	\$ 540,355.00

US Dollars Three Hundred Ninety Eight Thousand Two Hundreds Only	USD 398,200.00
--	----------------

1 National Code	2 Brief Description of Goods Product (a)		3 Quantity Offered & Physical Unit	4 Country of Origin	5 Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)					6 Total Price on DDP/Free Delivery at End-user, site.(US Dollar) 3x5(d)	
					CIP price per unit	CIP price per pack (Bidder may insert place of destination) (a)	DDP at End-user , site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement t (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) ={(b)+(c)}		
N/A	<p>Operation table, general surgery Description: HF203D electric operating table.It adopts full 304 stainless steel,excellent properties on anti-rust. Tabletop is X-raying.It can be sliding for over 300mm,that meet C- arm need. Technical data, Loading capacity:250kg Lenth/Width:2000mm/500mm Elevation(up/down):520mm/900mm Trendelenburg:>=25° Reverse Trendelenburg:>=25° Lateral Tilt(left/right):18°/18° Head Rest(up/down):45°/90° Footplate(up/down): 15°/90° Back plate(up/down):85°/20° Kidney bridge:120mm Sliding:300mm Power:AC220-240v,50H</p>		1	17	CHINA	USD 15,800.00	USD 15,800.00	FOC	N/A	USD 15,800.00	USD 268,600.00
	<p>Lights surgical, ceiling mounting. Description: 700/700 LED shadowless operating lamp with SONY HD camera in the central of the lamp head and UPS emergency battery.</p>		1	12	CHINA	USD 10,800.00	USD 10,800.00	FOC	N/A	USD 10,800.00	USD 129,600.00

<p>Technical data: Illuminance:>=160,000Lux/>=160,000Lux Colour temperature:3800±500K,4400±500K,5000±500 K Colour reduction index(Ra):95; R9 90 Illuminance depth:>=1300mm Total irradiance:544W/m²/544W/m² Size of light field:250~300mm Lamp head diameter:700/700mm Service life of illuminant:50,000h Power supply voltage:AC110-240v,50/60Hz Brightness adjustment: Automatic 8-stage continuous light adjustment Lowest height of installation:2900mm Total power consumption: 160W Total LED bulb quantity:216 pcs(18*6+18*6) Accessories, SONY HD camera in the central of lamp head UPS Emergency battery</p>										
--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

Grand Total of Bid price: USD 398,200.00 - US Dollars Three Hundred Ninety Eight Thousand Two Hundreds Only

الشركة العامة
للادوية والمستلزمات الطبية
بمصر

1			2		3	4	5			
National No.	Seller Code No	Item No.	Brief Description of Laboratory Supplies and Equipment		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit USD			
			Product	Packing Unit Size			Cat. No.	CIP Unit Price Baghdad USD	CIP Total Price Baghdad USD	
n/a	n/a	1.	Schmitz OPX mobilis RC 30 L Operating Table Universal Operating Table, one-touch provide an elevated surface that supports the patient's		ea	17	Germany	16136101 10102250 10164000	27,671.60	470,417.20

1			2		3	4	5			
National No.	Seller Code No	Item No.	Brief Description of Laboratory Supplies and Equipment		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit USD			
			Product	Packing Unit Size			Cat. No.	CIP Unit Price Baghdad USD	CIP Total Price Baghdad USD	
			Mobile base in shock-resist. plastic material, disinfectant-proof.							
			<u>Accessories:</u>							
n/a	n/a	1.1	Head rest double-adjustment, servo-assisted weight compensation, detachable at the push of a button, with integrated X-ray cassette tunnel.		ea	17	Germany	10125901	1,033.90	17,576.30
n/a	n/a	1.2	2 Section leg section (pair) divided, swivelling and folding, servo assisted, with integrated weight compens. detachable		ea	17	Germany	10121701	1,853.50	31,509.50
n/a	n/a	1.3	Arm rest integral foam pad, antistatic, 450 mm long, with attachment strap and clamp, horizontally, laterally and vertically adjustable, tiltable by means of ball-and socket joint, stainless steel		ea	34	Germany	10100190	964.80	32,803.20
n/a	n/a	1.4	Leg support (Goepel type) black integral foam pad, antistatic, with fastening strap, stainless steel 4810, end of 520 mm length		ea	34	Germany	10101150 10101460	766.30	26,054.20

1			2		3	4	5			
National No.	Seller Code No	Item No.	Brief Description of Laboratory Supplies and Equipment		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit USD			
			Product	Packing Unit Size			Cat. No.	CIP Unit Price Baghdad USD	CIP Total Price Baghdad USD	
n/a	n/a	1.5	Including Attachment clamp, swivel type, suitable for poles of 16 to 18 mm diam., stainless steel Gel sacral protector to provide support in the supine and lithotomy positions, adult size, 450 x 445 x 30 mm		ea	17	Germany	10103440	400.00	6,800.00
n/a	n/a	1.6	Gel heel pads (pair) to support the Achilles area and relieve pressure on the patient's heels during lengthy surgical procedures, 190x100x70 mm (WxDxH)		ea	17	Germany	10103280	247.90	4,214.30
n/a	n/a	1.7	Gel head ring closed, adult size, protects the head and ears during surgery in supine position, diam. 200 x 50 mm.		ea	17	Germany	10103320	163.00	2,771.00
n/a	n/a	1.8	Wristlet		ea	34	Germany	10101230	197.00	6,698.00
n/a	n/a	1.9	Leg restraint strap		ea	34	Germany	10101640	88.60	3,012.40
n/a	n/a	1.10	Body restraint strap		ea	17	Germany	10101771	196.10	3,333.70
n/a	n/a	1.11	Anaesthetic frame		ea	17	Germany	10100120	421.30	7,162.10
TOTAL PRICE FOR SINGLE UNIT INCLUDING ABOVE MENTIONED ACCESSORIES									36,020.70	

1			2		3	4	5			
National No.	Seller Code No	Item No.	Brief Description of Laboratory Supplies and Equipment		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit USD			
			Product	Packing Unit Size			Cat. No.	CIP Unit Price Baghdad USD	CIP Total Price Baghdad USD	
n/a	n/a	2.	Sonoscape P9 Elite Color Doppler Ultrasound Ergonomics and mobile-friendly, P9 Elite smoothes each examination steps. SonoScape P9 Elite carefully considers clinical demands, providing a user-friendly platform and 3D rendering images that better assists with the finding of physical issues and healthcare needs. Applications: Vascular, Abdomen, Cardiology, OB/Gynecology, Musculoskeletal, Small parts, Urology, Pediatrics, TCD, Breast and Intraoperative. Probes Compatibility: Convex array probe, Linear array probe, Phased array probe, Volume probe and Pencil probe. Included Probes: L741 (Linear Array Transducer), 3C-A (Convex Probe), 6V1 (Endocavity Probe) and VC6-2 (Volume Probe).		ea	15	China		51,840.00	777,600.00

TOTAL AMOUNT CIP BAGHDAD

USD 1,389,951.90

LAB CONSULT GmbH
 Consultants for Scientific and research laboratories
 Am Molkentborn 2, 63303 Alzenau, Germany
 Address: Baghdad - 997/35/19
 Phone Germany: +49 6183 603270
 Phone Iraq: +964 7706 228 598
 sales@labconsult.biz

National Code (a)	Seller Code (b)	Item No. (c)	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity offered and physical unit (b)	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit (US\$)				Total Price on CIP/ Kimadia Warehouse 3x5(d)
			Product (a)	Unit Pack Size (b)			CIP Price/ Kimadia Warehouse (a)	DDP at End-user site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	CIP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d)	
NA	10140-300	1	Electrosurgical unit (Cuttery)/ERBE Vio® 300 S Electrosurgical Unit	pcs	13	Germany	8,250 \$	NA	NA	8,250 \$	107,250.00 \$

Grand Total of Bid price: \$107,250.00 USD (One Hundred Seven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty US Dollars and Zero cents).
 Delivery Period: 26 weeks / Twenty Six weeks from LOB.

١٠- تجهيز اجهزة / صالات الاوعية الدموية / رقم المفاتحه 61/2023/31 OR

شركة SUMENT

مكتب SUMENT

No.	Qty	Description	Model	Manuf or brand / origin	Unit price USD	Total price USD
1	17	Operating table	YR 02155	FRANCE	41,000	697,000
2	12	Ceiling Lights	SL 700.700 LED	USA	26,000	312,000
3	13	Electro surgical unit	ESU-400	USA	8,000	104,000
4	15	Ultrasound Systems	DUS7000+	USA	58,000	870,000

Total price : 1,983,000

One million nine hundred eighty three thousand dollars

The price includes maintenance for five years.

١١- تجهيز اجهزة / صالات الاوعية الدموية / رقم المفاتحه 31/2023/61 OR

شركة التكامل الدولية

Equipment name	Appraisal cost for one equipment	Qty	Total Price
Operation Table	37,000 \$	17	629,000 \$
Six hundred twenty-nine thousand USD		Total Price	629,000 \$

١٢- تجهيز اجهزة / صالات الاوعية الدموية / رقم المفاتحه 31/2023/61 OR

شركة الاندماج

مكتب الانظمة العلمي

No.	Unit	Unit Price	Qty.	Total Price
1	Consona N8EXP	29,000\$	15	435,000\$
2	Resona I9EXP	44,000\$	15	660,000\$
3	Resona R9EXP	62,000\$	15	930,000\$

Pos.	description	QTY	UNIT	PRICE/UNIT	TOTAL
1	Operating Table -TAB Series Electro-hydraulic- safety load 450Kg Table height 50 cm-105 INCLUDING ACCESSORIS Armboard, pair of legs shaped support ,sacral support gel pad ,heel&head protector, arm&heel support ,leg shaped support.	17	DEVICE	41,433USD	704,361USD CIP BAGHDAD MOH WAREHOUSES AL-DABBASH
Seven Hundred Four Thousand Three Hundred Sixty One Dollars CIP BAGHDAD MOH WAREHOUSES AL-DABBASH					

Pos.	description	QTY	UNIT	PRICE/UNIT	TOTAL
2	Surgical lamp - LAM Series Double light head (160k Lux *140k Lux) - LAM II with camera preparation & color temperature management ACCESSORIES: Armboard, pair of legs shaped support, sacral support gel pad, heel & head protector, arm & heel support, leg shaped support	12	Pcs.	24,000S	288,000 USD CIP BAGHDAD MOH WAREHOUSES AL-DABBASH
Two Hundred Eighty Eight Thousand Dollars CIP BAGHDAD MOH WAREHOUSES AL-DABBASH.					

Item name	quantity	Unit price	Total price
ELECTROSURGICAL UNIT EXCELL 200 MCDS _e - STANDARD PLUG-(230V, 50Hz) INCLUDED FOLLOWING : H23/SE - TROLLEY (REF SMART3) NP/A - NEUTR.PLATE STAINL. STEEL W/CABLE FGE -FIXING BELT FOR NEUTR. PLATE CM.150 MPE/CMS- HAND-SWITCH HANDLE W/CABLE CPB/E - BIP. CABLE MCDS/MCDS _e /NHP7 - MT.3 SEL/E - SET OF 8 ELECTRODES E21 LOOP TYPE WIRE ROUND DIAM MM 5	13 13 13 13 13 13 13	8,166 USD	106,158USD One Hundred Six Thousand One Hundred Fifty Eight Dollars CIP Baghdad MOH KIMADIA Warehouse

TOTAL of Three Devices :
1,098,519USD One Million Ninety Eight Thousand Five Hundred Nineteen Dollars USD CIP Baghdad MOH Warehouses Al-Dabbash

شركة زهرة النرجس

مكتب البلسم التكنولوجي

1			2		3	4	5				6
National No.	Seller Code No.	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods ##		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit [Bidder may insert permissible Currency]				Total price on CIP 3*5(d)
			Product	Packing Unit Size			CIP price [Bidder may insert place of destination]	DDP at End-users' site	Incidental Services as defined in Schedule of Requirements	DDP at End-users' site and Incidental Services	
(a)	(b)	(c)	(a)	(b)			(a)	(b)	(c)	(d) = [(b) + (c)]	
	Mach LED 300MC/ Mach LED 300MC		lights, surgical. Ceiling mounting		12 units	Germany	24,365.00 \$				\$292,380.00
	HMG-51		Electrosurgical unit (Cautery)		13 units	Korea	\$4,350.00				\$56,550.00

Grand Total of Bid price: Total Amount **US Dollar: \$348,930.00**

Total Amount in Words: Three hundred forty eight thousand nine hundred thirty US Dollar, CIP/Baghdad, Kimadia Warehouse

No	Seller Code	Product	Unit Pack Size	Quantity Offered per UOM	Country of Origin	Price per Physical Unit in USD				Total Price on DDP, Free Delivery at End User Site/USD
						CIP Price	DDP at End-User Site	Incidental Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, Site & Incidental Series	
1		Electrosurgery Unit - FX8 Series (Valleylab-Covidien), as per below configuration:		13	USA for device & USA and/or EU and/or Taiwan for accessories	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	-	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 128,700.00
	1.1	ENERGY PLATFORM FX8 SERIES	Each	13						
2		Mounting								
	2.1	Dual Head Surgical Ceiling Light (One head Evolight 600 and one head Evolight 800) including Camera and Back up Battery	Each	12	Germany	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	-	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 290,400.00
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD										419,100.00
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD in Words										Four hundred nineteen thousand one hundred US Dollars

Schedule No.	Brief Description of Goods	Quantity Offered	1st Year	2nd Year	Total AMC Cost for 2 Years USD	Taxes	Grand Total AMC in USD for 2 Years with Taxes
1	Electrosurgical units	13	12,584.00	12,584.00	25,168.00	N/A	25,168.00
2	Lights, Surgical, Ceiling Mounting	12	14,520.00	14,520.00	29,040.00	N/A	29,040.00

Summary List:

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit Price in USD	Total Price in USD
1	Supplying Item #1: operating table LYRA mobile operating table	17	35,555.00	604,435.00
2	Supplying Item#2: LIGHTS, SURGICAL, CEILING MOUNTING	12	25,900.00	310,800.00
3	Supplying Item #4: Scanning Systems, Ultrasound, General Purpose ACUSON Juniper Select (2.0 SW)	15	46,000.00	690,000.00
4	Supplying Item 5: video Mediastanoscope	24	67,000.00	1,608,000.00
Including :				
. CIP Baghdad				
. Installation and Commissioning				
. 5 Years maintenance (Labor + Spare parts)				
. Local Training				
Total Price for the Project in USD				3,213,235.00

	Company name	Origin	model	Item	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE USD	TOTAL PRICE/USD
1	GUBBEMED INTERNATIONAL GmbH	Germany	SYLT	Option 1: operating table SYLT Electro-Mechanical	17 unit	\$ 31,938.40	\$ 542,952.80
			BERLIN	Option 2: operating table BERLIN Electro Hydraulic		\$ 37,223.20	\$ 632,794.40
2	Kenswick GmbH	Germany	KX770-001	LIGHTS, SURGICAL, CEILING MOUNTING VLEDX double ceiling light	12 unit	\$ 22,219.00	\$ 266,628.00
<p>Option 1 (operating table) + LIGHTS, SURGICAL, CEILING MOUNTING: \$ 809,580.80 Total Amount USD in Words : eight hundred nine thousand five hundred eighty dollars and eighty cents CIP Baghdad-Iraq – Kimadia warehouses</p> <p>Option 2 (operating table) + LIGHTS, SURGICAL, CEILING MOUNTING : \$ 899,422.40 Total Amount USD in Words : eight hundred ninety-nine thousand four hundred twenty-two dollars and forty cents CIP Baghdad-Iraq – Kimadia warehouses</p>							

#		Model		Unite Price	Qty	total
1	Operation Table	BIOT001E	الخيار الأول	\$27,000	17	\$459,000
		BIOT002EH	الخيار الثاني	\$32,000	17	\$544,000
2	Surgical Ceiling light	BIOL800/800/C		\$25,000	12	\$300,000
3	General System ultrasound	E Cube 8 CW	الخيار الأول	\$50,000	15	\$750,000
		XCube 60	الخيار الثاني	\$57,000	15	\$855,000
المجموع فقط : مليونان وتسعمائة وثمانية ألف دولار لا غير						\$2,908,000

#	Item	Model	Unite Price	Qty	total
1	General System ultrasound	ZONCARE-N7	\$43,000	15	\$645,000
المجموع فقط : ستمائة و خمسة و أربعون ألف لا غير					